City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

August 31, 2001

Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E.

Tierra West, LL.C

4421 McLeod NE

Suite D

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

RE: Market Place At Journal Center Phase II (D17-D3B1)
Engineers Certification For Certificate Of Occupancy
Engineers Stamp Date 9-8-98
Engineers Certification Date 8-23-99

Dear Mr. Bohannan:

Based upon the information provided in 'your Engineers Certification submittal datedAugust
25, 2001, the above referenced phase is approved for Permanent Certificate of Occupancy.

If you have any questions please call me at 924-3982.

Sincerely,

/g A/);
"~ Carlos A. Montoya

City Floodplain Administrator

C: Vickie Chavez, COA
Approval file
Drainage file

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER =—=



CITY OF

Albuquerque
P.0O. Box 1293 Albuquerque, NM 87103

November 7, 1996

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor

Ronald R. Bohannan, PE
Tierra West Dev Mgt Ser
4421 Mcleod Rd NE Suite D
Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: DRAINAGE REPORT FOR MARKET PLACE @ J.C. (D-17/D3B1)
RECEIVED OCTOBER 24, 1996 FOR SITE DEV PLAN, FINAL PLAT, GRADING & BUILDING
PERMIT
ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED 10-21-96

Dear Mr. Bohannan:

Based on the information included in the submittal referenced above, City Hydrology
accepts the drainage report for site development plan and the grading plan for rough grading. The
following comments must be addressed before Final Plat & Building Permit:

A public drainage easement is not required within the AMAFCA Right of Way. Ifitis
granted as indicated, it must be approved by the AMAFCA Board. Add the access ramp that
AMAFCA requires to the infrastructure list.

All of the sections except D-D appear to be cut backwards. Section F-F is particularly
confusing. The emergency spillway must be 42’ long instead of 32'. What is the purpose of the
swale on the south side of the main buildings? What happens to the asphalt path when it
overlaps the swale slope? Verify that the water block at the entrance on Jefferson is adequate.

If you have any questions about this project, You may contact me at 768-2727.

Sincerely,

John P. Curtin, P.E.
Civil Engineer/Hydrology

c: Andrew Garcia
Fred Aguirre, DRB 96-394
Larry Caudill, Environmental Health
Kurt Browning, AMAFCA

Good for You, Albuquerque!




saevamezenonn § B UQUETqUe
DANIEL W. COOK, VICE-CHAIR Met ropol itan

RONALD D. BROWN. SECRETARY-TREASURER

MICHAEL MURPHY, ASST. SECRETARY-TREASURER A rroyo
Ti EICHENBERG, DIRECTOR F lood November 4, 1996
Control

LARRY A, BLAIR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER A uthor | ty
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HTHIE
Mr. Shahab Biazar
Tierra West Development Management Services
4421 McLeod Rd. NE '
Albuquerque, NM 87109
RE:  Market Place at Journal Center on North Pino Arroyo

Dear Shahab:

I have received your letter dated October 22, 1996. We cannot approve your plat until the access
issue to the channel is resolved.

As discussed at our previous meeting, the two alternatives were going to be researched and the
necessary descriptions and documents prepared.

Should you have any questions, please call me.

Sincerely,
AMAFCA

Kurt Browning, P.E.
Drainage Engineer

xc:  Fred Aguirre, AMAFCA Designee, COA PWD Hyd
John Curtin, COA PWD Hyd

James Topmiller, BHI
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City of Albugquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

Public Works Department
Transportation Development Services Section

March 18, 2002

Steven Perich, Registered Architect
Dekker Perich Sabatini

6801 Jefferson NE

Suite 100

Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Certification Submittal for Final Building Certificate of Occupancy for
Market Place @ Journal Center, [D17/ D3B1]
7620 Jefferson NE
Engineer's Stamp Dated 3/15/02

Dear Mr. Perich:

The TCL / Letter of Certification submitted on 3/15/02 is sufficient for acceptance by this
office for final Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.). Notification has been made to Building
and Safety and final C.O. has been logged in by Vicki Chavez in the Building Safety
Section downstairs.

Sincerely,
)

Lol ok e
Leslie Rom%rokw WD
Engineering Associate
Development and Building Services
Public Works Department

c. Engineer

Terri Martin, Hydrology
Office file o .

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATION

1, Steven J Perich, licensed under the laws of the State of New Mexico, do hereby certify that this project
was constructed in substantial compliance with the improvements shown on the approved Traffic
Circulation Layout for the Maestas & Ward Office Building located at 7620 Jefferson NE. No
adjustments were made to the approved TCL.

—
Steven J Perich Date “?// 5/0 A

PERICH

No. 2225

ks




